	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) O7 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME  United States Patent and Trademar	
	1 (88) \$1 (Per) \$2 (P	ET ET	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 1034	documents or the new address(es) belo	ow.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
4	Greydon Wesley Nedblake, Jr.	Name: G.W.Nedblake, Jr.,Tstee G.W.Nedblake Tr UAD 10/	/23/92
F.12.0		Internal Address:	
1/8	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	7 No.	
ï	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10525 NW Ambassador, Suite 200	
4	Execution Date(s) June 25, 2007		
	✓ Assignment Merger		<del></del>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Kansas City	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: MO	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: Clay Zip:64153	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Clay	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	√No
		his document is being filed together with anew applica	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	7
A7/12/20	7 DBYRNE 00000070 6592693	6,592,693	
01 FC:80	1	Çr Pri jan	
VI 10	Additional numbers		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
	Name: Thomas E. Roszak		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	j
	Street Address: 4420 Madison Avenue	Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting	g title)
	City: Kansas City	8. Payment Information	
	State: MO Zip: 64111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: (816) 931-2700	b. Deposit Account Number	
)	Fax Number: <u>(816) 931-7377</u>		
1	Email Address: troszak@dyserttaylor.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	7-9-07	-
	Signature C	Date	
Ì	Thomas E. Roszak Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignment made this 25th day of June, 2007, by Greydon Wesley Nedblake, Jr., 10525 N.W. Ambassador, Suite 200, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, ("Assignor"), to G. W. Nedblake, Jr., Trustee of the G. W. Nedblake Living Trust u/t/a dated October 23, 1992, as amended, 10525 N.W. Ambassador, Suite 200, Kansas City, Missouri 64153, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,592,693, granted on July 15, 2003, for Method and Apparatus for Laser Cutting of Adhesives Bearing Webs Separate from Liner Webs (the "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Patent and the invention disclosed in the Assigned Patent, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States of America is a party, and all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of the Assigned Patent and the right to sue therefore, such interests, title, claims and rights to be held to the full end of the term for which the Assigned Patent or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or maybe granted. And, Assignor hereby agrees to transfer, without further remuneration, a like interest to Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, upon the request of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the invention disclosed in the Assigned Patent.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will from time to time, if requested by Assignee, or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, do, execute and deliver to Assignee, or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, such and all further acts, transfers, assignments, deeds, powers and assurances of title, and additional papers and instruments, and do or cause to be done all acts or things as often as may be proper and necessary for better assuring, conveying, transferring and assigning all of the rights, property and interests hereby conveyed, transferred and assigned and effectively to carry out the intent hereof and to vest in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Patent and the invention disclosed therein.

Assignor, for itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, does hereby warrant and represent to Assignee as follows:

(a) Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent; has the full right, power and authority to sell, transfer and assign the Assigned Patent to

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0463 Assignee; and has not made any prior transfer, sale or assignment of all or any part of the Assigned Patent or any rights or interest therein to any other party.

- (b) Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment and this sale, transfer and assignment of the Assigned Patent to Assignee does not conflict with or result in a breach or default under the terms of any license agreement, lease, assignment, or other instrument or agreement to which Assignor is a party.
- (c) To the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Assigned Patent is valid and currently in full force and effect and there are no actions, suits, proceedings or governmental investigations or other claims pending, or otherwise threatened, against Assignor with respect to the Assigned Patent or otherwise contesting the validity of the Assigned Patent.
- (d) The Assigned Patent, and all rights, property and interests assigned hereunder, are free of any and all license agreements, encumbrances, claims, security interests, liens, charges or restrictions of any kind or nature whatsoever and shall be sold, transferred and assigned to Assignee free of any and all license agreements, encumbrances, claims, security interests, liens, charges or restrictions of any kind or nature whatsoever.

Assignor, for itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby warrants and agrees to defend title to the Assigned Patent, and the invention disclosed therein, against all claims or demands whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Assignor: Greydon Wesley Nedblake, Jr.

Greydon Wesley Nedbake

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF Clay On this 25 day of June, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Greydon Wesley Nedblake, Jr., to me known to be the person described in and who

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 11 23 2010

**RECORDED: 07/12/2007** 

Notary Printed Name Notary Public in and for said County and State

DELORES WALKER
Notary Public – Notary Seat
STATE OF MISSOURI Clay County
Commission Number 06974933
My commission expires 11/28/2010